

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata
Present :
Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
Case No.-345- of 2018
State
v.s
Samir Chakraborty and others**

Order No.- 10
14-02-2020

Today is fixed for filling report on completion of investigation.

Accused is absent by filling a petition prayed for an adjournment due to illness .
Hd , considered , prayer is allowed .

No report on completion of investigation is received from officer in-charge of Beliaghata ps.

The investigation officer is directed to complete the investigation without unnecessary delay .

The officer in-charge of Beliaghata ps is directed to forward the report as soon as the investigation is completed by the investigation officer.

Let a copy of order be forwarded to O/C Beliaghata ps.

To 22-05-2020 fixed for filling report of completion of investigation by the officer in-charge of Beliaghata ps.

D/C by me.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.