

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata**

Present :

**Surajit Mandal,
J O Code UID No.-WB993
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata**

**Case No:-345 of 2018
CNR No.-WBCS03-006544-2016**

State

vs.

Samir Das and Dola Rana.

Order No:23
15.03.2022

Today is fixed for awaiting case record from the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Both accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

It appears that the case record has already been sent to the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta in connection with Criminal Revision No.-06 of 2021.

No case record has been returned.

To 02.06.2022 for awaiting case record from the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.