

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :
Parijat Kumar
J O Code UID No.-WB01111
Reg. No. 345 of 2018
State
vs.
Samir Das & another

Order dt.
31.07.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 cr.p.c
through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

S.I. Provash Majumder is present and surrender before the court through
Ld.A.P.P. and submit P.R.bond of Rs. 1000.

It is allowed.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of Provash Majumder is
concluded as P.W-3. Documents are marked as Exhibits.

To 23- 09-2026 for evidence i.d. closed.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata